2017-18 BIOLA UNIVERSITY

WOMEN'S GOLF

Season Scoring Results as of March 31,2018

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
10.0 23.0 317.87 +30
Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
WNMU Fall Intercollegiate 09/26/17 2 6 17 90 +50 626
NCCAA West Region Championship 09/29/17 2 0 2 10 +42 618
ERAU Co-Ed Invitational 10/10/17 3 1 6 35 +60 924
NCCAA National Championship 10/25/17 3 2 9 49 +100 964
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 8 15 80 +65 641
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 6 15 80 +81 657
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 12 18 96 +65 641
Augustana Spring Fling 03/16/18 2 6 12 72 +77 653
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 3 9 60 +66 642
PacWest Championships 04/25/18 3 3 9 60 +81 945
LowTourn. Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career
Player Rounds Strokes 54 36 Round Rds Evnts 1 5 10 ToPar Average Rounds Strokes Average
Loibl, Jules 23 1804 226 147 72 1 10 1T 4 4 +6 78.43 23 1804 72
Manalo, Marcel 23 1829 236 156 75 - 10 - 1 3 +8 79.52 23 1829 75
Roeske, Tori 23 1835 225 152 73 - 10 1T 2 3 48 79.78 40 3200 72
Larson, Bella 6 495 - 161 80 - 3 - T +11 82.50 16 1349 80
Gopfert, Alexis 21 1733 229 164 72 1 9 - - 2+ 82.52 28 2292 72
Karnazes, Sophia 19 1568 242 158 76 - 8 - - - 411 82.53 19 1568 76
Reynolds, Rachel 8 671 - 165 81 - 4 - - - +12 83.88 8 671 81
Hicks, Kristin 2 174 - 174 87 - 1 - - - 415 87.00 2 174 87
Karnazes, Mary 4 350 - 168 78 - 2 - - - +16 87.50 36 3123 78
Van Horn, Lauren 8 714 - 165 80 - 4 - - - +17 89.25 49 4425 80
TEAM 23 7311 924 618 300 2 10 2 8 13 +30 317.87
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INDIVIDUAL LEADER | ALEXIS GOPFERT | 81-76-72 = 229 (+13) | t8th




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

ALEXIS GOPFERT

SOPHOMORE e ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Tournaments
9.0

Tournament

WNMU Fall Intercollegiate
NCCAA West Region Championship
ERAU Co-Ed Invitational
NCCAA National Championship
CSUSM Fall Invitational

PLNU REACH

CBU Joust

Augustana Spring Fling
PacWest Championships
SEASON TOTALS

Rounds
21.0

Dates
09/26/17
09/29/17
10/10/17
10/25/17

10/31/2017
02/06/18
02/27/18
03/16/18
04/25/18

Average Score

Rounds

WNDNNNWWNDN

N
-

82.52

Scores
85-83=168
80-84=164
81-82-78=241
80-77-90=247
84-85=169
83-89=172
84-84=168
89-86=175
81-76-72=229
Avg. 82.52

Vs. Par

+11
Par Finish
+24 t62nd/90
+20 6th/10
+25 t12th/35
+31 t18th/49
+25 t57th/80
+28 t44th/80
+24 t78th/96
+31 49th/72
+13 t8th/60
+11 -

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

KRISTIN HICKS

Tournaments
1.0

Tournament
UCSC Spring Invite
SEASON TOTALS

Rounds
2.0

Dates
03/31/18

SENIOR e BENICIA, CALIFORNIA

Average Score

87.00
Rounds Scores
2 87-87=174
2 Avg. 87.00

Vs. Par
+15

Par
+30
+15

Finish
t38th/60

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

MARY KARNAZES

JUNIOR e CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA

Tournaments
2.0

Tournament
Augustana Spring Fling
UCSC Spring Invite
SEASON TOTALS

Rounds
4.0

Dates
03/16/18
03/31/18

Average Score

87.50
Rounds Scores
2 96-86=182
2 90-78=168

a Avg. 87.50

Vs. Par
+16

Par
+38
+24

+16

Finish
56th/72
t25th/60




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

SOPHIA KARNAZES

FRESHMAN e CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
8.0 19.0 82.53 +11

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
ERAU Co-Ed Invitational 10/10/17 3 86-80-76=242 +26 t14th/35
NCCAA National Championship 10/25/17 3 78-83-81=242 +26 14th/49
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 87-85=172 +28 t64th/80
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 87-81=168 +24 38th/80
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 78-80=158 +14 t38th/96
Augustana Spring Fling 03/16/18 2 82-83=165 +21 t29th/72
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 91-83=174 +30 t38th/60
PacWest Championships 04/25/18 3 82-84-81=247 +31 t25th/60
SEASON TOTALS 19 Avg. 82.53 +11 -

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

BELLA LARSON

SOPHOMORE e PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
3.0 6.0 82.50 +11
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
WNMU Fall Intercollegiate 09/26/17 2 82-85=167 +23 t60th/90
NCCAA West Region Championship 09/29/17 2 80-81=161 +17 5th/10
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 86-81=167 +23 t52nd/80
SEASON TOTALS 6 Avg. 82.50 +11 -




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

JULES LOIBL

SOPHOMORE e JAMUL, CALIFORNIA

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
10.0 23.0 78.43 +6

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
WNMU Fall Intercollegiate 09/26/17 2 73-74=147 +3 t4th/90
NCCAA West Region Championship 09/29/17 2 73-77=150 +6 1st/10

ERAU Co-Ed Invitational 10/10/17 3 77-75-74=226 +10 2nd/35
NCCAA National Championship 10/25/17 3 84-80-83=247 +31 t18th/49
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 80-77=157 +13 t25th/80
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 81-84=165 +21 t33rd/80
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 80-77=157 +13 t31st/96
Augustana Spring Fling 03/16/18 2 78-80=158 +14 t12th/72
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 82-72=154 +10 5th/60

PacWest Championships 04/25/18 3 84-78-81=243 +27 22nd/60
SEASON TOTALS 23 Avg.78.43 +6 -

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

MARCEL MANALO

FRESHMAN e YORBA LINDA, CALIFORNIA

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
10.0 23.0 79.52 +8

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
WNMU Fall Intercollegiate 09/26/17 2 81-75=156 +12 21st/90
NCCAA West Region Championship 09/29/17 2 82-75=157 +13 3rd/10

ERAU Co-Ed Invitational 10/10/17 3 79-80-77=236 +20 8th/35

NCCAA National Championship 10/25/17 3 78-81-80=239 +23 12th/49
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 79-79=158 +14 t30th/80
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 79-79=158 +14 t15th/80
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 82-83=165 +21 t70th/96
Augustana Spring Fling 03/16/18 2 83-82=165 +21 t29th/72
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 78-81=159 +15 t10th/60
PacWest Championships 04/25/18 3 82-78-76=236 +20 t15th/60
SEASON TOTALS 23 Avg. 79.52 +8




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

RACHEL REYNOLDS

FRESHMAN e MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
4.0 8.0 83.88 +12

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 87-82=169 +25 t57th/80
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 87-85=172 +28 t44th/80
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 84-81=165 +21 t70th/96
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 82-83=165 +21 t17th/60
SEASON TOTALS 8 Avg. 83.88 +12 -

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

TORI ROESKE

SOPHOMORE e WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
10.0 23.0 79.78 +8

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
WNMU Fall Intercollegiate 09/26/17 2 77-81=158 +14 t30th/90
NCCAA West Region Championship 09/29/17 2 75-77=152 +8 2nd/10
ERAU Co-Ed Invitational 10/10/17 3 77-75-73=225 +9 1st/35

NCCAA National Championship 10/25/17 3 85-81-81=247 +31 t18th/49
CSUSM Fall Invitational 10/31/2017 2 79-78=157 +13 t25th/80
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 87-79=166 +22 t35th/80
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 82-81=163 +19 t59th/96
Augustana Spring Fling 03/16/18 2 82-83=165 +21 t29th/72
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 81-74=155 +11 6th/60

PacWest Championships 04/25/18 3 80-78-89=247 +31 t25th/60
SEASON TOTALS 23 Avg.79.78 +8 -




INDIVIDUAL RESULTS & AVERAGES

LAUREN VAN HORN

SENIOR ® NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Vs. Par
4.0 8.0 89.25 +17

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Finish
PLNU REACH 02/06/18 2 85-80=165 +21 t33rd/80
CBU Joust 02/27/18 2 84-92=176 +32 t88th/96
Augustana Spring Fling 03/16/18 2 95-96=191 +47 t65th/72
UCSC Spring Invite 03/31/18 2 95-87=182 +38 t46th/60
SEASON TOTALS 8 Avg. 89.25 +17 -




